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About this information 

This information is about changes to 

public transport in Sydney and NSW. 

Public transport means the things we use to 

get places like buses and trains. 

Transport for NSW made this information to 

let you know about some changes. 

Transport for NSW is the part of the 

government that looks after transport in NSW. 

Transport 
for NSW 
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What the changes are 

We made some changes so the new metro can 

connect with other public transport services. 

The metro is a new type of train. 

We made a new timetable for trains. 

The new timetable started on 20 October 2024. 
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There are changes to some bus services in 

areas outside of Sydney. 

This is so they can connect with trains at the 

right time. 
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Changes to each train line 

Liverpool and Inner West Line 

This change is about trains on the Liverpool 

and Inner West Line. 

The trains on this line used to used to go from 

Liverpool to the city through Bankstown. 

The trains will now go through Regents Park 

and Lidcombe to get to the city. 
Lidcombe 

Regents Park 



5 

North Shore Line 

This change is about trains on the North 

Shore Line. 

There will be less train services on the North 

Shore Line between Chatswood and the city. 

There are new metro trains that go between 

Chatswood and Sydenham. 

This makes it easier for people to get trains 

between Chatswood and Sydney CBD. 

There are also more trains between Berowra 

and Hornsby. 

Chatswood 

Berowra 

Sydenham 

Hornsby 
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New Lidcombe and Bankstown Line 

This change is about trains on the Lidcombe 

and Bankstown line. 

There is a new train that goes between 

Bankstown and Lidcombe 

Regents Park is now where people change 

trains between Bankstown and Liverpool. 

Bankstown 
Lidcombe 
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Erskineville and St Peters trains 

You can still catch trains on the T8 Line at St 

Peters and Erskinville. 

Trains still go straight to the city. 

Cumberland Line 

This change is for the Cumberland Line. 

There is now a train every 15 minutes in the 

busy morning times. 

Erskinville 

St Peters 
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Western Line 

This change is about trains on the Western Line. 

Some stations west of Parramatta now have 

more trains going. 

There are more trains between 9am and 10am. 

There are a little less trains in the busy times in 

the morning and afternoon for some stations. 

Parramatta 
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Airport and South Line 

This change is for the Airport and South Line. 

There are now more trains that go through 

Sydnenham. 

In the busy morning time there are now 

• Less trains going through the Airport tunnel 

• More trains that go between Macarthur 

and Holsworthy.   

Sydenham 

Holsworthy 

Macarthur 

Airport tunnel 
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Leppington and Inner West Line 

This change is for the Leppington and 

Inner West Line. 

There are small changes to the times when 

trains come. 
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Changes to Intercity trains 

This change is for the Intercity trains. 

There are now more trains between Medlow 

Bath and Lithgow. 

There are some changes to the times the 

trains come. 

There are changes to the bus times so they 

can connect with the new train times. 

Inner City 

Lithgow 

Medlow Bath 
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Trains between Sydenham and Bankstown 

This change is for the trains between 

Sydenham and Bankstown. 

Instead of trains there are now buses that go 

from Sydenham to Bankstown. 

This bus service is called the 

Southwest Link. 

It will help people get where they need to go 

until the Metro is built. 

This change might go until September 2025. 

Sydenham 
Bankstown 
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Contact information 

For more information you can call us on 

131 500. 

To plan your trip you can go to our website at 

transportnsw.info 

This website is not Easy Read. 

You can ask for support to read it. 

To tell us what you think of public transport you 

can go to our website at 

www.transportnsw.info/contact-us/feedback 

131 500 

http://transportnsw.info
https://www.transportnsw.info/contact-us/feedback
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You can call the Translating and Interpreting 
Service for support in your language. 

You can call them on 13 14 50. 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 
You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 
You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 

13 14 50 

mailto:business%40cid.org.au?subject=
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